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No Political Activity While on Duty 
(Re-issue DB 15-205) 

All department members are reminded there should be no political endorsements while on duty 
or in uniform. Department General Order 2.01, Rule 46 states: 

46. POLITICAL ACTIVITY. Members shall not, while on duty or while acting as a 
representative of the department, endorse political candidates or issues or participate in 
political campaigns. Members shall not place or cause to be placed politically oriented 
information in or on any department building or equipment other than upon the bulletin board 
provided for the posting of general notices. 

Additionally, members shall not use department e-mail for the purpose of political or charitable 
activity. 

Members can review the updated Political Activity Memorandum issued by the City Attorney on 
September 6, 2016 on the City Attorney's website. The memo describes the rules governing 
political activities by City employees and officers. A further overview of political activity 
restrictions and other laws governing the conduct of City officers and employees is available in 
the Good Government Guide. 

LdJL-. 
WILLIAM SCOTT 

Chief of Police 

Per DB 17-080, sworn and non-sworn members are required to electronically acknowledge 
receipt and review of this Department Bulletin in HRMS. 

https://www.sfcityattorney.org/wp-content/uploads/2015/07/Political-Activity-2016.pdf
https://www.sfcityattorney.org/wp-content/uploads/2015/07/GoodGovtGuide-2014-09-03.pdf
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